## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0330 Oath of Office		Page 1 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References: MO. Rev. St. Sec. 178.830, 8/28/08			
Supersedes: NA			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

Within 14 days after the election, newly elected members of the board shall take the oath of office prescribed by Article VII, Section II, of the Constitution of Missouri.

## OATH OF OFFICE

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, do solemnly swear that I am at least 21 years of age, that I am a citizen of the United States and a resident taxpayer of The Community College District of Three Rivers with the main campus located in Poplar Bluff, Missouri, and that I will support the constitutions of the United States and of the State of Missouri, and that I will abide by and uphold the Three Rivers College Board of Trustees Code of Ethics and will faithfully demean myself in office.

## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organizati	ion		
Title: BP 0330 Oath of Office		Page 2 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References: MO. Rev. St. Sec. 178.830, 8/28/08			
Supersedes: NA			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

## **DOCUMENT HISTORY:**

- **10-15-2009:** Initial approval of policy BP 0330 Oath of Office.
- **09-21-2016:** The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.